GASTROENTEROLOGY
DISPOSABLE ENDOSCOPIC ACCESSORIES
CONTENT
ENDOSKOPIC HEMOCLIP ....................... 01

                One-one rotation, accurate positioning
ENDOSKOPIC HEMOCLIP
One-one rotation, accurate positioning.      Close the clip, grab to tissue, ready to release.      Open clip fully,ready to grab the tissue
                                                                       Specifications
Model
Clip opening size (mm)
Working Length (mm)
Endoscope
Channel (mm)
Characteristics
Karakter özel
PRM-CD-09-160-O 09 1600 ≥ 2.8
Gastroscopy
Uncoaed
PRM-CD-11-160-O 11 1600 ≥ 2.8
PRM-CD-13-160-O 13 1600 ≥ 2.8
PRM-CD-09-230-O 09 2300 ≥ 2.8
Colonoscopy PRM-CD-11-230-O 11 2300 ≥ 2.8
PRM-CD-13-230-O 13 2300 ≥ 2.8
PRM-CD-09-160-P 09 1600 ≥ 2.8
PRM-CD-11-160-P 11 1600 ≥ 2.8 Gastroscopy
PRM-CD-13-160-P 13 1600 ≥ 2.8
Coating
PRM-CD-09-230-P 09 2300 ≥ 2.8
PRM-CD-11-230-P 11 2300 ≥ 2.8 Colonoscopy
PRM-CD-13-230-P 13 2300 ≥ 2.8
Common specifications
ENDOSCOPIK HEMOCLIP
        Endoscopic Injection treatment of esophageal and gastric varices. Endoscopic injection of

                                                                   Dilation balloon for ERCP
Model Balloon
O.D. (mm)
Balloon Catheter
Length (mm)
Working
Pressure (atm)
Remak
PRM-BD-06-40-200 6  2000 5
Suitable for Endo-
scopic channel ≥
2.8mm;
Guide wire diameter:
0.035”
PRM-BD-08-40-200 8  2000 5
PRM-BD-10-40-200 10  2000 5
PRM-BD-12-40-200 12  2000 5
PRM-BD-14-40-200 14  2000 5
PRM-BD-16-40-200 16  2000 5
Dilation balloon for PTCS
Model Balloon
O.D. (mm)
Balloon Catheter
Length (mm)
Working
Pressure (atm)
Remak
PRM-BD-06-40-90 6  900 5 Suitable for En-
doscopic chan-
nel≥2.0mm;
Guide wire diameter:
0.035”
PRM-BD-08-40-90 8  900 5
PRM-BD-10-40-90 10  900 5 Endoscopic chan-
nel≥2.8mm
Dilation balloon for Esophagus,Pylorus and Intestinal Tract
Model Balloon
O.D. (mm)
Balloon Catheter
Length (mm)
Working
Pressure (atm)
Remak
PRM-BD-10-40-180 10  1800 5
Suitable for Endoscop-
ic channel≥2.0mm;
Guide wire diameter:
0.035”
PRM-BD-12-80-180 12  1800 5
PRM-BD-14-80-180 14  1800 5
PRM-BD-16-60-180 16  1800 5
PRM-BD-18-60-180 18  1800 4
PRM-BD-18-80-180 18  1800 4 Endoscopic channel≥
3.2mm; Not suitable for
Guide wire. PRM -BD-20-60-180 20  1800 4
Dilation balloon for Cardia
Model Balloon
O.D. (mm)
Balloon
Length
(mm)
Catheter
Length (mm)
Working
Pressure (atm)
Remak
PRM-BD-25-80-90 25 80 900 2
Not suitable for
Endoscope use
PRM-BD-30-80-90 30 80 900 2
PRM-BD-35-80-90 35  900 2 Guide wire with diameter
0.035”can pass through.
                                                              Other sizes
Model Balloon
O.D. (mm)
Balloon
Length (mm)
Catheter
Length (mm)
Working
Pressure (atm)
Remak
PRM-BD-06-30-110/90 6 30 1100/900 5 Suitable for En-
doscopic chan-
nel≥2.0mm;
Guide wire diameter: 0.032”
PRM-BD-08-30-110/90 8 30 1100/900 5
PRM-BD-10-40-110/90 10 40 1100/900 5
Suitable for En-
doscopic chan-
nel≥2.8mm;
Guide wire diameter: 0.035”
PRM-BD-12-40-110/90 12 40 1100/900 5
PRM-BD-14-60-110/90 14 60 1100/900 5
PRM-BD-16-60-110/90 16 60 1100/900 5
PRM-BD-18-60-110/90 18 60 1100/900 4
          DILATION BALLOONS
11
                                           Remove gallstone in biliary duct or foreign bodies in upper and lower digestive tract.

14
Innovational design of three lumens. (lumens for Guide wire,
Injection and Inflation), makes the insertion and radiography
easier and more convenient
Unique design of tapering catheter improves the insertion into
papilla.Imported balloon with a blast resistance which can help improve the
safety of dilation.
 Equipped with radiopaque marks on both endsof balloon,
convenient for observing under X-Ray.Expand the channel
for contrast medium going through more smoothly
                                                                                                  Specifications
Model Endoscope Channel
(mm)
O.D. (mm) Length (mm) Balloon Size
(mm)
PRM-BAL-23-8.5/11.5/15-B ≥ 3.2 8.5/11.5/15 2000 7.5Fr
PRM -BAL-23-9/12/15-B ≥ 3.2 9/12/15 2000 7.5Fr
PRM-BAL-23-10/13/16-B ≥ 3.2 10/13/16 2000 7.5Fr
  Common specifications for ERCP
STONE EXTRACTION BALLOON
15
To guide insertion of catheters and etc in non-vascular.
HYDROPHILIC GUIDE WIRE
16
Anti-twist inner Niti core wire, offering an excellent twisting and pushing force. Super smooth PTFE zebra
coating, easier to pass through the working channel, without any stimulation for tissue.Yellow & black
coating, easier to track the guide wire and obvious under X-ray. Innovational triple anti-drop design at
Hydrophilic tip, with no risk of drop-off.Straight tip design and angled tip design, providing more control
options for doctors.We can accept customized service, such as the blue and white coating.
Specifications
Model O.D. (mm) Lenght(mm) Characteristics
PRM-GW-80-150-C1 0.80 (0.032’’)
C1: straight hydrophilic tip, 5 cm
PRM-GW-80-260-C1 0.80 (0.032’’)
PRM-GW-80-450-C1 0.80 (0.032’’)
PRM-GW-88-150-C1 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-88-260-C1 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-88-450-C1 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-63-150-C1 0.63 (0.025’’)
PRM-GW-63-260-C1 0.63 (0.025’’)
PRM-GW-63-450-C1 0.63 (0.025’’)
PRM-GW-63-150-C4 0.63 (0.025’’)
C4: angled hydrophilic tip, 5 cm PRM-GW-63-450-C4 0.63 (0.025’’)
PRM-GW-80-450-C4 0.80 (0.032’’)
PRM-GW-88-150-C4 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-88-450-C4 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-63-150-E1 0.63 (0.025’’)
E1: straight hydrophilic tip, 9 cm PRM-GW-63-450-E1 0.63 (0.025’’)
PRM-GW-80-450-E1 0.80 (0.032’’)
PRM-GW-88-150-E1 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-88-450-E1 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-63-150-E4 0.63 (0.025’’)
E4: angled hydrophilic tip, 9 cm PRM-GW-63-450-E4 0.63 (0.025’’)
PRM-GW-80-450-E4 0.80 (0.032’’)
PRM-GW-88-150-E4 0.88 (0.035’’)
PRM-GW-88-450-E4 0.88 (0.035’’)
HYDROPHILIC GUIDE WIRE
17
It is intended to be used for sampling tissues in clinical application.

19
                                                              Tissue sampling in digestive and respiratory tracts
DISPOSABLE BIOPSY FORCEPS
20
                 Special sharpness treatment on cups, easier to sample.  Innovational 4-bar linkage design, offering an excellent rigidness.
Tiny interval between jaws, large occlusal force and outstanding fitness. Smooth jaws, effectively decrease the friction to working channel. Standard cups
design with proper sampling capacity, small tissue harm.
                                                  Disposable Biopsy Forceps（without coating) Specifications
Model O.D. Length
(mm)
Endoscope
Channel (mm)
Characteristics
PRM-FB-18-120-O-O 1.8
≥2.0 without spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-18-120-W-O 1.8
≥2.0 with spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-18-160-O-O 1.8
≥2.0 without spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-18-160-W-O 1.8
≥2.0 with spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-160-O-O 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-160-W-O 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-180-O-O 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-180-W-O 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-200-O-O 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-200-W-O 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-230-O-O 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, uncoated
PRM-FB-23-230-W-O 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, uncoated
                                Disposable Biopsy Forceps（with coating) Specifications
Model O.D.
Endoscope Channel
(mm)
Characteristics
PRM-FB-18-120-O-P 1.8
≥2.0 without spike, coated
PRM-FB-18-120-W-P 1.8
≥2.0 with spike, coated
PRM-FB-18-160-O-P 1.8
≥2.0 without spike, coated
PRM-FB-18-160-W-P 1.8
≥2.0 with spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-160-O-P 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-160-W-P 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-180-O-P 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-180-W-P 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-200-O-P 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-200-W-P 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-230-O-P 2.3
≥2.8 without spike, coated
PRM-FB-23-230-W-P 2.3
≥2.8 with spike, coated
DISPOSABLE BIOPSY FORCEPS
21

2.3
2300
≥2.8
with spike, coated, with alligator teeth
                      DISPOSABLE BIOPSY FORCEPS ALLIGATOR TEETH
23
                        Grasp and remove foreign bodies from digestive tract.
SNARE WITH NET
24
Specifications
Model O.D.(mm)     Length(mm) Endoscope
Channel(mm)
NET Size (mm)
PRM-FG-18-120-C1 1.8 1200 ≥2.0 20*50
PRM-FG-18-120-C2 1.8 1200 ≥2.0 25*55
PRM-FG-18-120-C3 1.8 1200 ≥2.0 30*60
PRM-FG-18-160-C1 1.8 1600 ≥2.0 20*50
PRM-FG-18-160-C2 1.8 1600 ≥2.0 25*55
PRM-FG-18-160-C3 1.8 1600 ≥2.0 30*60
PRM-FG-25-230-C1 2.5 2300 ≥2.8 20*50
PRM-FG-25-230-C2 2.5 2300 ≥2.8 25*55
PRM-FG-25-230-C3 2.5 2300 ≥2.8 30*60
PRM-FG-25-230-C4 2.5 2300 ≥2.8 40*75
PRM-FG-25-230-C5 2.5 2300 ≥2.8 40*65
SNARE WITH NET
25
                                    Suit for grasping foreign body in complex shape(e.g. retrieval of non-regular shaped stent.)